Specifications
Item
Working fluid Tap water
Max. working pressure MPa 1 (≈150 psi, 10 bar)
Working pressure differential MPa 0.02 (≈2.9 psi, 0.2 bar) to 1 (≈150 psi, 10 bar)
Structural proof pressure MPa 1.75 (≈250 psi, 17.5 bar)
Fluid temperature °C 0 (32°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing)
Ambient temperature °C 0 (32°F) to 60 (140°F)

23
RSV-W Series
How to order
StrainerC
VoltageD
Port sizeA
How to order
*1 When the coil housing is "00", it is only possible to select AC for the voltage.
*2   The latch coil shape 7L is dedicated for the controller manufactured by CKD.
The voltage of the model No. when placing an order is 6 VDC.
Applicable controller
· RSC-S5, RSC-G series
· RSC-1WP, RSC-2WP
*3 Coil options 7A and 7L with bore size of 20A or more are available.
*4 Strainers integrated with bore sizes of 15 to 25A are available.
Precautions on model No. selection
Coil housing *3B
3A 11025A AC100V210WRSV
Code Description
Port size
15A Rc1/2
20A Rc3/4
25A Rc1
32A Rc11/4
40A Rc11/2
50A Rc2
Coil housing
2G Coil with DIN terminal box (for housing facilities)
3A Coil with open frame (for greenery)
00 Grommet lead (for housing facilities) *1
7A Low-watt coil - 3W (for greenery)
7L Latch coil (for greenery) *2
Strainer
0 None Standard
2 With *4
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
DC24V 24 VDC
A
B
C
D
24
RSV-W Series
No. Part name Material
1 Valve body Bronze casting
2 Strainer Stainless copper wire (available up to 25A)
3 Pilot valve seat Bronze casting
4
Diaphragm Ethylene propylene rubber
Diaphragm assembly Cold-rolled stainless steel plates
5 Spring Stainless steel wire for springs
6 Pilot valve body Bronze casting
7 Flow rate adjusting Stainless copper bar
8
Plunger Stainless copper bar
Valve seat Nitrile rubber
9 Spring Stainless steel wire for springs
10 Core assembly Stainless steel bar
11 Coil -
12 Bleed orifice Free machining copper alloy bar
13 Manual cock Stainless steel bar
Model No. A B C D7A, 7L
RSV-15A-210W 80 15 102 - Rc1/2